LCMS News No. 169
January 29, 2018
 Release of the Nexera Mikros, a Micro Flowrate Compatible LCMS System, and Shim-
pack MC Series Columns for the Micro Flowrate Compatible LCMS Systems
This is to announce that the LC-Mikros solvent delivery pump and CTO-Mikros column oven for the
Nexera Mikros, an LCMS system compatible with micro flowrates, and Micro-ESI 8060, an optional
micro flowrate compatible ionization interface for LCMS-8045/8050/8060 and Shim-pack MC series
columns for the micro flowrate compatible LCMS systems have been released.

January 29, 2018
Order acceptance start time: April 2018
2. Ordering Guide
2.1. Nexera Mikros System Main Unit
P/N Description Code Remarks
228-65025-58 LC-Mikros Solvent Delivery Pump L2 *1, *2, *3
228-65025-46 LC-Mikros Solvent Delivery Pump L2 *1, *2, *4
228-65200-58 CTO-Mikros Column Oven L2 *1, *2, *3
228-65200-46 CTO-Mikros Column Oven L2 *1, *2, *4
225-34570-58 Micro-ESI 8060 Ionization Interface for Low
Flowrates
O1 *1, *5, *6
*1 LC and LCMS installation expenses are required separately from this product.
*2 Not included an AC power cord. Therefore, please include two AC power cords in the quotation.
*3 Common specifications (exclude a few areas)
*4 For China
*5 CE-compliant version (-58)
*6 LabSolutions LCMS is not packaged with the product. If this is a new installation, order it separately as per 2.3
Software. If this is being installed as an addition to an existing system, simply update the LabSolutions LCMS
version, as there is no need to order it separately.
 Components Provided with the LC-Mikros
P/N Description Qty Remarks
046-00038-01 Disposable Syringe 1
228-18216-91 Syringe Needle 1
070-92025-51 Optical Cable 1
046-05522-02 Clamp 1
018-26020-02 Cable Wrap 1
037-60177-05 Pipe Clip 1
228-42205 Drain OUT, STD 1
228-25162-03 Silicon Tube 1 7 mm I.D., 10 mm O.D., 1 m long
228-28163 Straight Joint 1
228-42204 Drain Adapter 1
228-42206 Drain OUT, CTO 1
035-61561-12 L-Type Fitting 1
228-35047-92 Signal Cable 1
228-28253-91 Remote Cable 2
LCMS News No. 169    Page 3
 Components Provided with the CTO-Mikros
P/N Description Qty Remarks
228-54194-41 L-Type Fitting (for Oven) 1
228-64783-41
Oven Mounting Bracket
1
This is used when mounting the oven on the MS
unit fixing base.
228-28253-91 Remote Cable 1
228-72320-41
Oven Connection Cable
1
This cable is used to connect the oven to the
controller.
016-31350-02 Drain Tube (for Oven) 1 6 mm I.D., 8 mm O.D., 1 m long
070-92025-51 Optical Cable 1
020-37510 Screw, M4  5 2 For fastening the oven mounting bracket
 Components Provided with the Micro-ESI 8060
P/N Description Qty Remarks
225-34669-41 Micro Connector ASSY 1 Column-MS connecting structure
225-34625-41 PEEK-Stainless Steel Capillary ASSY 1 ESI capillary (stainless steel tip)
225-35207-41 Adjustable Bracket ASSY 1 Oven fastener (bottom)
225-35209-41 Oven Base ASSY 1 Oven fastener (top)
225-35205-41   Accessory Kit 1 set The following is included.
225-34685-41 Instruction Manual 1 Instruction Manual CD-ROM
225-34627-02 Camera Cable (NU3MBASU3S) 1 Camera USB cable
086-03001 Spanner, 5.5-7 1 Tools for installing the oven fasteners
086-03807 Spanner, hex 6 1 Tools for installing the oven fasteners
228-28253-91 Remote Cable 1 Column oven interlock cable
225-34607-41 Additional Cable 1 IF type recognition cable
225-34636-41 Adapter ASSY 3 Adapter for column-MS connecting structure
225-34695 ZDV UNION U-411 1 Union
2.2. Piping Kit for Micro Flowrate Compatible LCMS Systems
P/N Description Code Remarks
228-71751-41 Micro Kit for SIL-30AC  L9 *1,*2,*3
*1 This can only be used with the SIL-30AC.